9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:50 a.m.
10:55 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:40 a.m.
12:00 noon
12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Tentative Agenda

FAMILY LAW COMMITTEE

Tuesday, March 26, 2002
Roughrider Room, State Capitol
Bismarck, North Dakota

Call to order

Roll call

Consideration of minutes of October 8, 2001, meeting
Comments by committee chairman

ADOPTION LAW STUDY
Presentation by Ms. Julie Hoffman, Administrator of Adoption Services, Division of
Child and Family Services, Department of Human Services, of activities of and
preliminary drafts of legislation by the informal task force of licensed child placement
agency representatives discussing adoption laws

Comments by interested persons
Committee discussion and directives
Coffee break

PRIVACY STUDY
Medical Privacy
Presentation by Mr. Michael Mullen, Senior Advisor for Health Policy, State
Department of Health, of state statutes addressing medical privacy

Comments by interested persons

Financial Privacy
Comments by interested persons

Committee discussion and directives

Luncheon recess

ADMINISTRATION OF CHILD SUPPORT STUDY
Presentation by Mr. Jeffrey Ball, Vice President, Child Support Division, MAXIMUS,
of the September 14, 2000, Performance Audit Report of the Child Support
Enforcement Program as it pertains to changing to a state-administered program and
the fiscal impact of this change

Presentation by Ms. Kathleen Ziegelmann, Regional Child Support Enforcement Unit
Administrators, of the administrators’ response to the state administration portion of
the performance audit report

Comments by interested persons
Committee discussion and directives

Adjourn



Committee Members
Representatives John Mahoney (Chairman), Lois Delmore, Mary Ekstrom, Roxanne Jensen, Jim Kasper,
Lawrence R. Klemin, Carol A. Niemeier, Dan Ruby, Sally M. Sandvig, Dwight Wrangham
Senators Linda Christenson, Dick Dever, Robert S. Erbele, Michael A. Every, Russell T. Thane, Darlene
Watne



