NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Tentative Agenda

FAMILY LAW COMMITTEE

Tuesday, March 26, 2002 Roughrider Room, State Capitol Bismarck, North Dakota

9:00 a.m.	Call to order Roll call
	Consideration of minutes of October 8, 2001, meeting Comments by committee chairman
ADOPTION LAW STUDY	
9:05 a.m.	Presentation by Ms. Julie Hoffman, Administrator of Adoption Services, Division of Child and Family Services, Department of Human Services, of activities of and preliminary drafts of legislation by the informal task force of licensed child placement agency representatives discussing adoption laws
10:30 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
10:50 a.m.	Committee discussion and directives
10:55 a.m.	Coffee break
PRIVACY STUDY	
11:10 a.m.	Medical Privacy Presentation by Mr. Michael Mullen, Senior Advisor for Health Policy, State Department of Health, of state statutes addressing medical privacy
11:30 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
Financial Privacy	
11:40 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
12:00 noon	Committee discussion and directives
12:15 p.m.	Luncheon recess
1:15 p.m.	ADMINISTRATION OF CHILD SUPPORT STUDY Presentation by Mr. Jeffrey Ball, Vice President, Child Support Division, MAXIMUS, of the September 14, 2000, Performance Audit Report of the Child Support Enforcement Program as it pertains to changing to a state-administered program and the fiscal impact of this change
1:45 p.m.	Presentation by Ms. Kathleen Ziegelmann, Regional Child Support Enforcement Unit Administrators, of the administrators' response to the state administration portion of the performance audit report
2:15 p.m.	Comments by interested persons
2:45 p.m.	Committee discussion and directives
3:00 p.m.	Adjourn

Committee Members

Representatives John Mahoney (Chairman), Lois Delmore, Mary Ekstrom, Roxanne Jensen, Jim Kasper, Lawrence R. Klemin, Carol A. Niemeier, Dan Ruby, Sally M. Sandvig, Dwight Wrangham Senators Linda Christenson, Dick Dever, Robert S. Erbele, Michael A. Every, Russell T. Thane, Darlene Watne